

CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

hereby certifies that

Amphenol Alden Products Company 117 North Main St. Brockton, MA 02301 USA

(see page 2 for additional locations)

Has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with:

ISO 13485:2016

The scope of this Quality Management System includes:

Design and Manufacture of Connectors and Cable Assemblies for the Medical Market

Certificate Expiry Date: January 13, 2025

Certificate Registration No: S951 07 4128

Issue Date: January 14, 2022

Reissue Date: January 5, 2023



Greg Bates **Director Business Assurance America** Page 1 of 2



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.



CERTIFICATE

Amphenol Alden Products Company

117 North Main St. Brockton, MA 02301 USA

Scope - Central Function, Design and Manufacture of Connectors and Cable Assemblies for the Medical Market

Amphenol Alden Products Company

Parque Industrial Dynatech, Ave. Severiano Talamante No. 6-B, Hermosillo, Sonora 83170 Mexico

> Scope - Manufacture of Connectors and Cable Assemblies for the Medical Market

Amphenol Alden Products Company C/o Amphenol PCD Shenzhen

Building 1, No.7, Dongbao Road, Dongkeng Community, Fenghuang Sub-District, Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, P.R. China Postal Code: 518106

Scope - Design and Manufacture of Connectors and Cable Assemblies for the Medical Market

Certificate Expiry Date: January 13, 2025

Certificate Registration No: S951 07 4128

Issue Date: January 14, 2022

Reissue Date: January 5, 2023



Greg Bates **Director Business Assurance America** Page 2 of 2



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.